Sunday, August 20, 2023 Sundance Terrace Hyatt Regency Salt Lake City 170 S W Temple, SLC, 84101

### SPONSORSHIP LEVELS



#### Trailblazer -\$20,000

- Premier recognition as Presenting Sponsor on all digital and printed event materials
- · Special acknowledgement in evening remarks
- 4 event tickets
- Name and/or logo prominently featured at event
- Name and/or logo prominently featured on JFS' website and in electronic newsletters (includes hyperlink)
- Membership in JFS' Chai Society is for one-year at the Trailblazer Level or Corporate Partnership recognition for one-year (Corporate Sponsors only)
- Valet Parking Pass

#### **Luminary-\$10,000**

- Luminary Sponsor recognition on all digital and printed event materials
- 4 event tickets
- Name and/or logo prominently featured at event
- Name and/or logo prominently featured on JFS' website and in electronic newsletters (includes hyperlink)
- Membership in JFS' Chai Society is for one-year at the Luminary Level or Corporate Partnership recognition for one-year (Corporate Sponsors only)
- Valet Parking Pass

#### Visionary -\$5,000

- Visionary Sponsor recognition on all digital and printed event materials
- 2 event tickets
- Name and/or logo featured at event
- Membership in JFS' Chai Society is for one-year (Visionary Level) or Corporate Partner recognition for one-year (Corporate Sponsors only)
- Complimentary Self-Parking Pass

Tickets: Individual tickets are \$200 per person and can be purchased online at jfsutah.org or by calling 801-746-4334. Formal event invitation to follow.

JFS is a nonprofit, social service organization that supports **all** Utahns as they navigate life's challenges.

Since 1872, JFS has strengthened individuals and families of all backgrounds through counseling, advocacy, care management, and community education. With offices in Salt Lake City and Park City, JFS is one of the only agencies in Utah offering these services on a sliding fee scale, assisting all people regardless of ability to pay. Learn more about our inclusive community at jfsutah.org.

# Thank you for helping us help those in need!



## Sunday, August 20, 2023 **Sundance Terrace** Hyatt Regency Salt Lake City 170 S W Temple, SLC, 84101



| E5, Count me in:   | LIIIIILL  |
|--|---|
| ☐ I cannot attend; but I would like to make a donation in the  | amount of \$  |
| □ Please make my donation in honor of Ellen Silver;  Ellen will receive a Tribute Card letting her know of your gift.  |   |
| Contact Information (please print):  |   |
| Name or Business Name: (as you would like it to appear in print  |   |
| (as you would like it to appear in print   | for recognition)  |
| Mailing Address:   |   |
| City/State/Zip:  |   |
| Email:   | Phone:  |
| Sponsorship Level  |   |
| ☐ Trailblazer — \$20,000 ☐ Luminary — \$10,00  | 0 □ Visionary — \$5,000   |
| ☐ I decline any goods/services in exchange for Sponsorship and v   | vill not attend the event (fully tax-deductible).   |
| Chai Society: I would like to renew/join Chai Society with a donat To view all Chai Society levels, please visit our website at jfsutah.   |   |
| Payment Information:  • All sponsorship commitments are due by June 1, 2023 to in event materials.  □ Invoice - Please send me an invoice for the sponsorship amount □ Stock Transfer/DAF - Please call Nicole Levy or Wendy Vurik □ Check - Enclosed is my check made payable to Jewish Family □ Credit Card - Complete below and return or call 801-746-4334 □ Online - Visit our website (jfsutah.org) to pay online *Please index. | at 801-746-4334 for details<br>Service<br>to provide your credit card by phone  |
| Card Number  | CVC Code:   |
| Name on Card   | Expiration Date:  |
| Please Return To: Jewish Family Service (JFS) 495 E. 4500 South, Ste. 100 Salt Lake City, UT 84103   | Questions: Please contact Nicole Levy, Director of Development at 801-746-4334/nicole@jfsutah.org or Wendy Vurik, Development & Marketing Coordinator |



801-746-4334/wendy@jfsutah.org